

NABARD Grade A

2025 Previous Year Paper

GENERAL AWARENESS

Complete Phase 1 Subject-wise PYQs with Detailed Solutions



Solved Questions <

Memory Based Paper <

Based on the
Latest Exam
Pattern

GENERAL AWARENESS

Q101. Which year marks the establishment of the Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO), the apex agency responsible for India's space research and development programmes?

- A. 1949
- B. 1955
- C. 1958
- D. 1962
- E. 1969

Answer: E

Q102. Which Indian international airport became the country's first airport to receive the 'Water Positive' certification?

- A. Indira Gandhi International Airport
- B. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport
- C. Kempegowda International Airport
- D. Rajiv Gandhi International Airport
- E. Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose International Airport

Answer: A

Q103. In June 2025, which South Asian nation became the first in the region to accede to the United Nations Water Convention?

- A. India
- B. Myanmar
- C. Bangladesh
- D. Pakistan
- E. Sri Lanka

Answer: C

Q104. On which date is World Milk Day observed annually across the globe?

- A. 1st June
- B. 25th July
- C. 3rd August
- D. 16th September
- E. 23rd October

Answer: A

Q105. The bilateral military exercise 'Ajeya Warrior' is conducted jointly by India and which country?

- A. Russia
- B. United Kingdom
- C. Australia
- D. United States
- E. Germany

Answer: B

Q106. Who authored the children's book titled "The Magic of the Lost Earrings"?

- A. J.K. Rowling
- B. Ruskin Bond
- C. Sudha Murty
- D. Anita Desai
- E. Roald Dahl

Answer: C

Q107. Bandhavgarh National Park, known for its tiger population, is situated in which Indian state?

- A. Gujarat
- B. Tamil Nadu
- C. Madhya Pradesh
- D. Karnataka
- E. Maharashtra

Answer: C

Q108. Who was appointed as the official ambassador for the ICC Men's T20 World Cup 2026?

- A. Shikhar Dhawan
- B. Virat Kohli
- C. Rahul Dravid
- D. Rohit Sharma
- E. Sachin Tendulkar

Answer: D

Q109. Which city hosted the IUCN World Conservation Congress in 2025?

- A. Geneva
- B. Marseille
- C. Panama City
- D. Tokyo
- E. Abu Dhabi

Answer: E

Q110. Which Indian state/UT has been selected as the host for the Commonwealth Games 2030?

- A. New Delhi
- B. Gujarat
- C. Karnataka
- D. Maharashtra
- E. Odisha

Answer: B

Q111. Which country officially became the 11th member of ASEAN in October 2025?

- A. Timor-Leste
- B. Pakistan
- C. Singapore
- D. Vietnam
- E. South Korea

Answer: A

Q112. The headquarters of the National Horticulture Board (NHB) is located in which city?

- A. Mumbai
- B. Hyderabad
- C. Gurugram
- D. Gandhinagar
- E. Kolkata

Answer: C

Q113. As per the United Nations Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs (UN OCHA), which country emerged as the largest humanitarian donor?

- A. United Kingdom
- B. Germany
- C. United States of America
- D. Denmark
- E. France

Answer: C

Q114. What was India's overall position in the Commitment to Development Index (CDI) 2025?

- A. 25th
- B. 28th
- C. 32nd
- D. 36th
- E. 39th

Answer: D

Q115. Which organisation signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Gati Shakti Vishwavidyalaya (GSV) in November 2025 for the development of smart technologies related to national security?

- A. ISRO
- B. DRDO
- C. BHEL
- D. ONGC
- E. GAIL

Answer: B

Q116. Which state ranks first in India in terms of rice production?

- A. Uttar Pradesh
- B. Bihar
- C. Telangana
- D. Andhra Pradesh
- E. West Bengal

Answer: E

Q117. According to the latest United Nations World Urbanization Report, which city is the most populous city in the world?

- A. New Delhi
- B. Tokyo
- C. Dhaka
- D. Jakarta
- E. Shanghai

Answer: D



Q118. The EPFO constituted a committee to examine cadre restructuring of the retirement fund organisation. Who is the head of this committee?

- A. Neelam Shami Rao
- B. Apoorva Chandra
- C. Sunil Barthwal
- D. Sanjay Malhotra
- E. B. P. Sharma

Answer: E

Q119. In November 2025, APEDA facilitated the export of 20 metric tonnes of fortified rice from which Indian state to Papua New Guinea?

- A. Jharkhand
- B. Punjab
- C. Uttar Pradesh
- D. Chhattisgarh
- E. West Bengal

Answer: D

Q120. UIDAI introduced the SITAA initiative to encourage innovation and collaboration in the digital identity ecosystem. In the acronym SITAA, what does the letter 'I' represent?

- A. Invention
- B. Intervention
- C. Innovation
- D. Inspection
- E. Intelligence

Answer: C



Free Ebooks

[Download Now](#)

Current Affairs

[Explore Now](#)

FREE MOCK TESTS + TOPIC TESTS + SECTIONAL TESTS

For RBI Gr. B, NABARD Gr. A, SEBI Gr. A,
IFSCA Gr. A & SIDBI Gr. A Exams

[Web](#)

[App](#)

BLOG

Your one-stop destination for
all examrelated information &
preparation resources

[Explore Now](#)

FORUM

Interact with peers & experts,
exchange scores & improve
your preparation

[Explore Now](#)

